1 21.03.22 en / 529A
Your Advantages
•	 8 time ranges in one unit
•	 Simplified storage
•	 Fast and accurate setting of long times
Features
•	 Asymmetric flasher relay according to IEC/EN 61812-1
•	 8 time ranges from 0.05 s to 300 h selectable via rotational switches

	 	 	 	 	 	 -	 Additional control input B1 for time
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 interruption / time addition
Ordering example for variant
MK 7854N .82  _ _  / _ _ _   /61  AC/DC 12 ... 240 V  0,05 s ... 300 h
	 	 Time range
	 	 Nominal voltage
	 	 With UL-approval
	 	 Variant, if required
	 	 Type of terminals
	 	 without indication:
	 	 	 Terminal blocks fixed
	 	 	 with screw terminals
	 	 PC (Plug in cage clamp):
	 	 	 Pluggable terminal
	 	 	 blocks  with
	 	 	 cage clamp terminals
	 	 PS (Plug in screw):
	 	 	 Pluggable terminal
	 	 	 blocks with
	 	 	 screw terminals
	 	 Contacts
	 	 Type
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1.	 The unit has to be disconnected.
2.	 Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3.	 Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4.	 Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
	 belonging plug in terminations.
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
Variant
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Notes
Wire connection:	 	 	 	 DIN 46228-1/-2/-3/-4
Screw terminals
(integrated):	 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled or
	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid
Insulation of wires
or sleeve length:	 8 mm
Plug in with screw terminals
Max. cross section
for connection:	 1 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
Insulation of wires
or sleeve length:	 8 mm
Plug in with cage
clamp terminals
Max. cross section
for connection:	 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
	 1 x 2.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
Min. cross section
for connection:	 0.5 mm2
Insulation of wires
or sleeve length:	 12 ±0.5 mm
Wire fixing:	 Plus-minus terminal screws M 3.5
	 box terminals with wire protection or
	 cage clamp terminals
Fixing torque:	 Max. 0.8 Nm
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 	 	 	 IEC/EN 60715
Weight:	 150 g
Dimensions
Width x heigth x depth:
MK 7854N:	 22.5 x 90 x 97 mm
MK 7854N PC:	 22.5 x 111 x 97 mm
MK 7854N PS:	 22.5 x 104 x 97 mm
Switching capacity:
Ambient temperature 60 °C:	 Pilot duty B300